Township of Warminster

AGENDA
Zoning Hearing Board
October 25, 2017
7:00 PM
Call to Order
Presentations:

a. ZHB17-31 1020 W Bristol Road (Mara II, LLC)
i. Applicant requests the following variances: from 27-1101.H to permit
more than the permitted impervious surface and 27-2304.2 to permit a
sign in the PennDOT right-of-way. The applicant proposes to construct
an 11,000 sq. ft. two-story medical office building on property located at
1020 West Bristol Road (Parcel Nos. 49-22-6 and -7) in the C-1 Zoning
District of the Township
b. ZHB 17-32 1366 Mallard Circle (Monaghan)
i. Applicants request the following variances: from 27-502.C to permit less
than the required front yard setback for a building addition and from
Section 27-1674.F to permit a patio within the required side yard for
property located at 1366 Mallard Circle (Parcel No. 49-5-433) in the R-2
Zoning District of the Township.

Upcoming Meeting Dates
a. Wednesday, November 8, 2017 at 7:00 PM
a. TBD
b. Wednesday, December 13, 2017 at 7:00 PM
a. TBD

Adjournment



ZONING HEARING BOARD
OF

WARMINSTER TOWNSHIP

Nine (9) copies of this application, including all plans and drawings and one (1) electronic form of the plan, must be

DATE RECEIVED (To be assigned by Zoning Officer) ZHB # / 7 - ? /

Séjynitted fo the Zoning Officer together with the application fee.
- }
2]

1. The undersigned hereby:
(@) appeals from the action of the zoning officer (complete #2 through #14)
(describe)

(b) requests a special exception (complete # 2 through #13 and #16)
(c) X requests a variance (complete #2 through #13 and #17)
(d) challenges the validity of a zoning ordinance or map (complete #2 through #13 and #15)

2. Owner Name(s)__Mara II, LLC Phone #

Address 285 W. Bristol Road
Ivyland, PA 18974

Applicant
3. Name(s) Same Phone #
Address
4. Attorney or Agent__Kurt J. Shaffer, Esqg. Phone# 215-441-0100

Address 17140 York Road
Warminster, PA 18974

5. If applicant is not the owner, state applicant's authority to title interest to bring this application

6. Has there been any previous zoning appeal, variance or special exception forthis property:  XXYes [INo
If Yes, please indicate the date thereof and nature of the relief granted:

2/27/13 = See attached

7. Description of the premises involved (attach plan of the lot and the improvements both erected and proposed)
8. Property Address 1020 W. Bristol Road

9.  PropertySize _1-14 acres gross, 0.98 acres net

10. TaxParcelNo. _ 22-022-006 and 007

11.  Present zoning classification C-1

12.  Present Use Multi Family Dwelling

13.  Nature of Improvements See attached plan

14. Use in case of appeal from the action of the Zoning Officer:
(a) The action taken was:

(b)  The date the action was taken was:

(c)  The foregoing action was in error because:

WWw.warminstertownship.org



15.  Use in case of a challenge to the validity of a zoning ordinance or map:
(@). The ordinance or map challenged is as follows:

(b)  The challenge is ripe for decision because:

(¢)  Theordinance challenged is invalid because:

16.  Usefor request for a special exception:
(@)  Nature of special exception sought is:

(b)  The special exception is allowed under Part Subsection Use
of the Warminster Township Zoning Ordinance
(if more than one exception is requested, list ordinance references on separate page)

(c)  Thereason for the request is:

17.  Use for request for a variance:
(a)  Nature of variance sought is: See attached sheet

(b)  Thevariance isfrom Part SQubsection Use
of the Warminster Township Zoning Ordinance
(¢}  The nature of the unique circumstance and the unnecessary hardship justifying this request for a variance

7

-
OWNER (If the Applicant is not the Owner, the Owner APPLICANT N
APPLICANT must sign the application.)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
’ 88!
COUNTY OF (Butes -

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the above applicant, that he is

authorized to and does take this affidavit on behalf of the owner, and that the foregt%fe and correct.
-

APPLICANT
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this

21%  Dayof Sz@i_—sggg{z, 0i7
IO W

Notary Public *
SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

DONNA L. SPATZ, Notary
Warminster Twp., Bucks e

My Commission E:o'kes g

Date Received ?{ 27/0

Zoning Officer %/ ,%7//,!%/4“%

WWW.warminstertownship.org



APPLICATION OF MARA II, LLC
1020 W. BRISTOL ROAD

6. Applicant, on February 27, 2013, received

1. A variance from then Section 1101(F) to permit a buffer yard of eight feet from the
ultimate right of way of Bristol Road, where 25 feet is required

2. A variance from then Section 2019(B)(b) to permit a reduction of the special
setback for parking applicable to the York Road frontage from 50 feet to 23 feet.

17 (a) Nature of variance sought is a permission to construct a two story 11,000 square
foot medical office building with an impervious surface 57.1% where the Ordinance sets
a maximum impervious surface ration at 50%

(b) The variance is from Part 11 Section 27-1 101.H of the Warminster Township
Zoning Ordinance.

(c) The nature of the unique circumstances and the unnecessary hardship justifying
this request for a variance is: Applicant proposes to use porous pavers to mitigate the
increase in impervious surface. All water will be collected in an underground detention
system. Relief will have no visible impact on the site or negative impact on stormwater
management.

17 (a) Nature of variance sought is a permission to construct a gateway sign at eh
northwest corner of the site, which sign will be located within the street right of way.

(b) The variance is from Part 11 Section 27 2304.2 of the Warminster Township
Zoning Ordinance.

(¢) The nature of the unique circumstances and the unnecessary hardship justifying
this request for a variance is: Applicant proposes the sign to be a “Welcome to
Warminster” gateway type of sign, similar to other gateway signs which exist in the
Township. Placement is chosen for maximum visibility. There are, at the direction of
Penn DOT, no pedestrian crossings at this intersection
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A 49-008-015
B 49-008-016
C 49-022-003
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F 51-014-027
G 49-022-008
H

49-022-002-001
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ZONING HEARING BOARD
OF
WARMINSTER TOWNSHIP

Eight (8) copies of this application, including all plans and drawings and one (1) electronic form of the plan, must be

'/:)47/2;/'-)& B PP
CALENDARNUMBE

1.

10.

11.
12.
13.

14.

submiited to the Zoning Officer together with the application fee.

R /O / 6/ (To be assigned by Zoning Officer) ZHB#  / /=52
The undersigned hereby:
(a) appeals from the action of the zoning officer (complete #2 through 12)
(describe)
(b) requests a special exception (complete # 2 through #11 and #14)
(c) Vv requests a variance (complete #2 through #11 and #15)
(d) challenges the validity of a zoning ordinance or map (complete #2 through # "TJ and 13)
—ZIS §O 0210
Owner Name(s) M.g[hag! ¢ Car ' Mo ﬂgﬁbélﬂ Phone# 71 248224
Address | 3l N!g“a Ql Ccle n]g@[m;n&ﬁgpﬂf&ﬁlﬂ
Applicant
Name(s) Phone #
Address

Attomey or Agent MATtHew V. ?\.0'“?.0\\5\4 - ARCHiTec Phone# Z215° &15 - 2599

Address 2o ENERLReXN Ale
WAEMiNS g A, [BX0A

If applicant is not the owner, state applicant's authority to title interest to bring this application

Has there been any previous zoning appeal, variance or special exception for this property: [CYes MNO
If Yes, please indicate the date thereof and nature of the relief granted:

Description of the premises involved (attach plan of the lot and the improvements both erected and proposed)

Property Address \%(ﬂ MALLARY C-\Y.C.L\.‘-

Property Size \’)‘ RBoo SQ FT

Tax Parcel No. 4 ‘i - 005~ L\"Sﬂ?

Present zoning classification E—‘ 2-

PresentUse SINGANE  Pamil1q Resipence

Nature of Improvements A ?Zo ?::SEY? SNsle SF:\’LM! AVvyi Q\oN

Use in case of appeal from the action of the Zoning Officer:
(a) The action taken was:

(b) The date the action was taken was:

(c) The foregoing action was in error because:

wWww.warminstertownship.org



15.  Use in case of a challenge to the validity of a zoning ordinance or map:
(a). The ordinance or map challenged is as follows:

(b)  The challenge is ripe for decision because:

(c)  The ordinance challenged is invalid because:

16.  Use for request for a special exception:
(a)  Nature of special exception sought is:

(b)  The special exception is allowed under Part Subsection Use
of the Warminster Township Zoning Ordinance
(if more than one exception is requested, list ordinance references on separate page)
(c)  Thereason for the request is:

17.  Use for request for a variance:

(a)  Nature of variance sought is: "\'b Repucy '\"HN& Y—\{.QQ\\LEY) F\ZQQT\(/.\M
S\z_ffb}\,c_\c. ‘to 24 iﬁ t = Fa7le (osTHe~r [ 250 o F Sipd %‘h’.’.{>

(b)  The variance is from Part 27,77  Subsection B50ZL.C  Use @&
of the Warminster Township Zoning Ordinance L EDY . F
(c)  The nature of the unique circumstance and the unnecessary hardship justifying this request for a variance

- tHe |preceusr SHate oF tHe ot Prevenrs AN
Aopipon 1IN tTHE PRowT{ARY

Voo ool Ml s

OWNER (If the Applicant is not the Owner, the Owner APPLICANT
APPLICANT must sign the application.)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

/ 88!
COUNTY OF M :

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the above applicant, that he is
authorized to and does take this affidavit on behalf of the owner, and that the foregoing facts are true and correct.

7{ \«:/Z,«u/ 7 '&W%

APPLICANT !

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this
S Dayof 0% 207 ——— COME o

WARMINSTER TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2018

Date Received /5;/ (2 // i Zoning Officer /i sy, '/i LA

F

www.warminstertownship.org
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AutoCAD SHX Text
ZONING -R-2 MINIMUM LOT AREA = 12,500 SF MINIMUM LOT WIDTH = 70' BUILDING AREA - 25% MAX. (4,465± SF MAX.) IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO- 35% MAX (6,251± SF MAX.) FRONT SETBACK - 35' REAR SETBACK - 50' SIDE SETBACK - 10'EA. EXISTING LOT AREA - 17,860± SF EXISTING BUILDING AREA - 2,688± SF  EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE- 4,053± SF  PROPOSED ADDITION=385± SF PROPOSED BUILDING AREA - 3,078± SF - (24.4 %) PROPOSED PATIO AREA - 102± SFIMPERVIOUS AREA SUBTRACTED=200± SFIMPERVIOUS AREA ADDED=102±PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE  385 SF+4020± SF+102±SF -200± SF = 4,307± SF-(34.4%)
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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